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STATE OF NEW YORK, ) 
  SS:      AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

Giovanni Feliciano being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, 
and is over 18 years of age. 

That on the 19th day of June 2020 deponent served 1 copy of the within 

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method: 

BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE UPON CONSENT      

Brian D. Boone 
Alston & Bird LLP 
101 South Tryon Street,  
4000 Bank of America Plaza 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280 
(704) 444-1000 
brian.boone@alston.com 
 
Mary Catherine Gill 
James C. Grant 
Lee Deneen 
Alston & Bird LLP 
1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
(404) 881-4249 
mary.gill@alston.com 
jim.grant@alston.com 
lee.deneen@alston.com 
Counsels for Respondents Aflac Incorporated  
and Daniel P. Amos 
 
Joseph L. Waldrep 
David Helmick 
Waldrep Mullin & Callahan, LLC 
111 12th Street Suite 300 
Columbus, Georgia 31902 
(706) 320-0600 
jlw@waldrepmullin.com  
dhelmick@waldrepmullin.com 
 
Counsels for Respondent Samuel W. Oates 

John E. Floyd 
Jason J. Carter 
Bondurant Mixson & Elmore, LLP 
1201 W Peachtree St. NW Ste. 3900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
(404) 881-4100 
floyd@bmelaw.com 
carter@bmelaw.com 
Counsels for Respondent Cecil Cheves 
 
James E. Butler 
Butler Wooten Cheeley & Peak, LLP 
105 13th Street 
Columbus, Georgia 31901 
(706) 323-1990 
jim@butlerwooten.com 
Counsel for Respondent Daniel P. Amos 
 
Curtis A. Garrett, Jr. 
Jeffrey H. Fisher 
James F. Bogan, III 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
(404) 815-6500 
agarrett@kilpatricktownsend.com 
jfisher@kilpatricktownsend.com 
jbogan@kilpatricktownsend.com  
 
Counsels for Respondent William L. Amos, Jr. 
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I, Giovanni Feliciano, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of 
America that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on June 19, 2020 pursuant to Supreme 
Court Rule 29.5(c).  All parties required to be served, have been served. 

 ___________________________________ 
 Giovanni Feliciano 

Sworn to me this 
June 19, 2020 

NADIA R. OSWALD HAMID 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01OS6101366 
Qualified in Kings County 

Commission Expires November 10, 2023 

Case Name: Leigh Ann Youngblood-West v. 
 Aflac 

Docket/Case No. 

  ___________________________________ 
 Notary Public 


